

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Horticulture Planning & Marketing Rajbagh Srinagar.

Subject:- Transfer and Posting.

ORDER NO. 192 - DHPM OF 2018 DATED 18 - 05 - 2018.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government work, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

- Shri Zahoor Ahmad Sheikh, Head Assistant in the Office of Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar Kashmir is transferred and posted in the Office of Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar Kashmir.
- 2. Shri Shabir Ahmad, senior Assistant in the Office of Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar Kashmir is transferred and posted in the Office of Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar Kashmir.

The pay of Shri Zahoor Ahmad Sheikh, Head Assistant shall continue to be drawn by the Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir on production of attendance certificate from Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir.

One post of Senior Assistant from over strength of the cadre is placed at the disposal of Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir for a period of six months for the purpose of drawal of pay of Shri Shabir Ahmad, Senior Assistant.

Both the Officials are deemed to have been relieved from their present place of postings.

(Nazim Zai Khan) KAS

Horticulture Planning & Marketing

No:- DHPM/101/Esttb/2018/ 493-97 Dated: 8 .05.2018

Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir.

2. Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir.

3. Concerned Officials.

4. Office Order file.

5. Concerned file.